

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4079**

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 19

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, after “program” insert “on or before July 1,
2 2017”.

3 In line 24, delete “30,000” and insert “25,000”.

4 In line 25, delete “30,000” and insert “25,000”.

5 On page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert:

6 “(a) Clackamas, Multnomah and Washington Counties and cities within Clackamas, Multnomah
7 and Washington Counties; and”.

8 In line 28, delete “; and” and insert a period.

9 Delete lines 29 and 30.

10 Delete line 35 and insert:

11 “(c) Limit the total acreage of all lots and parcels included in each pilot project site to not
12 greater than 50 acres; and”.

13 In line 36, delete “Provide examples of” and insert “Specify”.

14
